

Shambhu Singh & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.11079 of 2024

23.10.2024 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rajat Chauhan, learned Law Officer, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

As prayed for, reply be filed within six weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 23, 2024
(Rishi)