

**Shambhu Singh & Anr. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh &  
Ors.**

**CWP No. 11079 of 2024**

**28.02.2025** Present: Mr. Mamta Garg, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rajput,  
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Mr. Balvinder Singh, & Mr.  
Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondents-State.

Further six weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to  
the respondents to file reply.

**February 28, 2025**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**